
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5751
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2015
REHABILITATION OF PEOPLE
Azad Shri Kirti (JHA)

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated any scheme to rehabilitate the people displaced from urban colonies in Bihar;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether funds have not been allocated under the said scheme since 2008-09 till date;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(e) whether the Government is likely to continue this scheme in future and if so, the details in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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